South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:49:54 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0316 (Rat #0427, Act #0350 of 1982) General Bill, By Senate Transportation

A Bill to amend Act 405 of 1980, as amended, relating to the payment of ad valorem taxes on motor vehicles, so as to
increase from five to fifteen days the period in which a motor vehicle dealer shall notify the county auditor and the Department
of Highways and Public Transportation of motor vehicle sales and information necessary for registration of vehicles sold and to
include within the exemptions for immediate tax payment motor vehicles that are serviced and delivered by a licensed motor
vehicle dealer for the benefit of an out-of-state dealer.

03/10/81
03/12/81
03/17/81
03/18/81
03/18/81
04/15/81
04/21/81
04/21/81
04/22/81
01/21/82
01/26/82
04/22/82
04/27/82
04/27/82
04/29/82
04/30/82
05/05/82
05/11/82
05/11/82
05/11/82
05/27/82

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-11
Read second time SJ-30

Read third time and sent to House SJ-20

Introduced and read first time HJ-1253

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1253
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-1848
Amended HJ-1947

Debate adjourned HJ-1947

Reconsider vote whereby Amend. #1 adopted 4/21/81 HJ-1972
Debate adjourned HJ-317

Debate interrupted HJ-360

Debate adjourned HJ-2323

Debate adjourned HJ-2614

Reconsidered HJ-2614

Read second time HJ-2686

Read third time and enrolled HJ-2711

Ratified R 427 SJ-26

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/11/82

Act No. 350

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



