

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0316 (Rat #0427, Act #0350 of 1982) General Bill, By Senate Transportation

A Bill to amend Act 405 of 1980, as amended, relating to the payment of ad valorem taxes on motor vehicles, so as to increase from five to fifteen days the period in which a motor vehicle dealer shall notify the county auditor and the Department of Highways and Public Transportation of motor vehicle sales and information necessary for registration of vehicles sold and to include within the exemptions for immediate tax payment motor vehicles that are serviced and delivered by a licensed motor vehicle dealer for the benefit of an out-of-state dealer.

03/10/81	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-11
03/12/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-30
03/17/81	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-20
03/18/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1253
03/18/81	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1253
04/15/81	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-1848
04/21/81	House	Amended HJ-1947
04/21/81	House	Debate adjourned HJ-1947
04/22/81	House	Reconsider vote whereby Amend. #1 adopted 4/21/81 HJ-1972
01/21/82	House	Debate adjourned HJ-317
01/26/82	House	Debate interrupted HJ-360
04/22/82	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2323
04/27/82	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2614
04/27/82	House	Reconsidered HJ-2614
04/29/82	House	Read second time HJ-2686
04/30/82	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-2711
05/05/82	Senate	Ratified R 427 SJ-26
05/11/82		Signed By Governor
05/11/82		Effective date 05/11/82
05/11/82		Act No. 350
05/27/82		Copies available